## 12/14/2011

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB 140: 0001-0027 (EXP. 03/31/2012)	United States Patent and trademark Office
	37980 (S) DEC 1 4 2011
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)ecords
SNAP BLOCK CORP.	Name: Ronald E. Kitchen and Sara B. Kitchen Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) December 7, 2011	Street Address: 7157 Ridge Road
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mahaffey
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 15757
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  7,320,201  tached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Timothy S. Stevens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (57 of K 1.21(II) & 5.41) \$\psi \frac{40.00}{40.00}\$
Street Address: 5108 Foxpoint Circle	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Midland	8. Payment Information
State: Michigan Zip: 48642	
Phone Number: 989-839-9296	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: stevptm@charter.net	Authorized/Well Name 1 60000049 11217353 (P
9. Signature:	
Signature Date	
Timothy S. Stevens, Reg. No. 32,441  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments; and documents:  2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Whereas, Snapblock Corporation of Mahaffey PA, is the owner of United States Patent 7,320,201

having an Application Serial Number of 11/217,963

Whereas, Ronald E. Kitchen and Sara B. Kitchen here referred to as "assignees" whose mailing address is 7157 Ridge Road, Mahaffey, PA 15757 are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent 7,320,201 in joint tenancy;

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration. It Robert Kitchen acting by authorization of the Board of Directors of Snapblock Corporation by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignees in joint tenancy, the entire right, title and interest in said United States Patent 7,320,201.

State of Pennsylvania

State of Pennsylvania

SS.

Robert Kitchen for Snapblock Corporation

County of Clearfield

Before me personally appeared said Robert Kitchen

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

### The county of Clear Section 1 and Clear Section 1 and Clear Section 1 and Clear Section 20 11 at Clear Section 1 and Clear Section 1 at Clear Secti

COMMENWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

CYNTHIA M. PEARCE, NOTARY PUBLIC
CLEARFIELD BOROUGH, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 17, 2014

Henry December 30 11

Type True Topics